PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3544782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KANZO, INC.	09/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KANZO PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	19880 STATE LINE ROAD
City:	SOUTH BEND
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46637

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9087947
Patent Number:	8875453
Patent Number:	9010043
Patent Number:	9032673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3123571313 Phone: enolan@btlaw.com Email:

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61815-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH A. NOLAN
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Nolan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036667 FRAME: 0679

503498157

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Kanzo, Inc. ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Kanzo Products, LLC ("Assignee")

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. Patents listed on attached

Exhibit 1; the trademark and U.S. trademark registration therefor listed on the attached Exhibit 1,

together with all common law rights related to the trademark, with the goodwill of the business

in which the trademark is used; any and all other trademarks owned by Assignor as of the

effective date set forth below, with the goodwill of the business in which any such trademarks

are used; and all claims for damages by reason of infringement of any of the foregoing, with the

right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and on behalf and for the use of

Assignee's successors and assigns.

This Patent and Trademark Assignment is effective as of September 1, 2015.

Kanzo, Inc.

Date: September 1, 2015

PATENT REEL: 036667 FRAME: 0680

EXHIBIT 1

PATENTS

U.S. Patent No.	Title	Date Issued
9,087,947	Clamp for Mounting Solar Modules	July 21, 2015
8,875,453	System for Mounting Solar Modules	November 4, 2014
9,010,043	System for Mounting Solar Modules	April 21, 2015
9,032,673	System for Mounting Solar Modules	May 19, 2015

TRADEMARK

U.S. Registration No. Marl	ζ J	Date Issued
4,696,381 KA	NZO I	March 3, 2015

SBDS02 462687v1

RECORDED: 09/28/2015

PATENT REEL: 036667 FRAME: 0681